The number in the place-value chart is read as :
Fifty-six crore ninety-eight lakh seventy-three thousand four hundred fifty-three.

5 6 8 7 3 4 5 39

N.B
Do not use plural form of periods

Ex- “Fifty six lakh’’, not fifty six lakhs

Examples

1) Express these numerals in word
 a) 3,76,48,715
 b) 15,40,90,127

a) Three crore seventy six lakh forty eight thousand seven hundred fifteen

b)  Fifteen crore forty lakh ninety thousand one hundred twenty seven

Crores Lakhs Thousands Ones

TC C TL L TTh Th H T O

3 7 6 4 8 7 1 5

1 5 4 0 9 0 1 2 7

2) Write the numerals-

a) Seven crore twenty six lakh eighty five thousand one hundred twenty four
 b) Ninety crore fifty lakh eight thousand two hundred eighty two

a)  7,26,85,124
b)  90,50,08,282

Crores Lakhs Thousands Ones

TC C TL L TTh Th H T O

7 2 6 8 5 1 2 4

9 0 5 0 0 8 2 8 2

LEARNING OUTCOME:

v Students are  able to use the Indian number system and also 
able to read and write the large numbers.

HOME WORK- 

Complete exercise 2 A Q.No 1 and 2 in the